SCHOOL CALENDAR 2025-26

06/04/2025 Sunday Ram Navami

10/04/2025 Thursday Mahaveer Jayanti

14/04/2025 Monday Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti

18/04/2025 Friday Good Friday

12/05/2025 Monday Budh Purnima

07/06/25 Saturday Eid-ul-zuha

21/06/2025 to 30/06/2025 Summer vacation

06/07/2025 Sunday Moharram

16/07/2025 Wednesday | Harela

09/08/2025 Saturday Raksha Bandhan

15/08/2025 Friday Independence Day celebration

16/08/2025 Saturday Shri. Krishna Janmashtami

05/09/2025 Friday Eid-E-Milad

01/10/2025 Wednesday | Dussehra (Mahanavmi)

02/10/2025 Thursday Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti/
Vijaydashmi

07/10/2025 Tuesday Mabharishi Balmiki Jayanti

20/10/2025 to | Monday to Diwali Holidays

23/10/2025 Thursday

01/11/2025 Saturday Egas-Bagwal

05/11/2025 Wednesday | Gurunanak Jayanti

24/11/2025 Monday Guru Tej Bahadur Shaheed Diwas

November 2025 Annual Function

25/12/2025 Thursday Christmas Day

01/01/2026 Thursday Winter Vacation commences

02/02/2026 Monday School Re-opens

PARENT-TEACHER MEETINGS (2025-26)

Date Day

26" April 2025 4Ath Saturday

14" June 2025 2nd Saturday

26" July 2025 4th Saturday

23" August 2025 4th Saturday

11" October 2025 2nd Saturday

13" December 2025 2nd Saturday

February 2026

(Note:-The dates for PTM may change according to the circumstances)
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PERIODIC ASSESSMENT/
EXAMINATION SCHEDULE 2025-26

4" week of May 2025 | Periodic Test

4" week of July 2025 Il Periodic Test

1" week of September 2025 | Term Examination commence

4" week of November 2025 Il Periodic Test

February 2026 IV Periodic Test

1"week of February 2026 Class IX & Xl Annual Examination

March 2026 Class Nursery to VIIl Annual
Examination

PRE-BOARD EXAMINATIONS 2025-26

Class X & XlI
| Pre-Board Examination 1st Week of December 2025
Il Pre-Board Examination Last week of December 2025

(Note : The examination schedule {(month) could be changed
according to Board Practical Exam schedule)

ASSESSMENT SCHEME FOR CLASSES VI TO X

Board/Annual Examination will be of 80 marks for each subject
covering 100% syllabus of the subject. Student has to secure 33%
marks out of 80 marks in each subject.

Internal Assessment will be of 20 marks that include Periodic Tests,
Notebook Submission ( that will cover regularity, assignment
completion, neatness and upkeep of notebook) and Subject
Enrichment Activity (Speaking and Listening Skills, Lab. work, Project
work). Student has to secure 33% marks out of overall 20marks in

each subject.
3 &-‘-\“LL’—’

Principal
New Beersheba Public School
Pithoragarh



